Technical Data 4371
Effective September 2017
Supersedes June 2014
Product features
• High current carrying capacity
• Low core losses
• Magnetically shielded, low EMI
• Frequency range up to 5 MHz

(µH)
I
rms
3
(A)
I
sat
4
(A)
DCR (m )
@ +20 °C ±
nominal
DCR (m )
@ +20 °C
maximum K-factor5
HCM1305-R10-R 0.10 0.064 55 118 0.52 0.59 848
HCM1305-R22-R 0.22 0.14 51 110 0.63 0.72 843
HCM1305-R33-R 0.33 0.21 42 80 0.80 0.92 506
HCM1305-R47-R 0.47 0.30 38 65 0.80 0.92 506
HCM1305-R56-R 0.56 0.36 36 55 1.15 1.33 500
HCM1305-R68-R 0.68 0.44 34 54 1.15 1.33 500
HCM1305-R82-R 0.82 0.52 31 53 1.40 1.61 358
HCM1305-1R0-R 1.00 0.64 29 50 2.10 2.42 275
HCM1305-1R5-R 1.50 0.96 23 48 2.75 3.16 225
HCM1305-1R8-R 1.80 1.15 21 40 4.00 4.60 216
HCM1305-2R2-R 2.20 1.41 20 32 4.60 5.29 191
HCM1305-3R3-R 3.30 2.11 15 32 7.70 9.20 170
HCM1305-4R7-R 4.70 3.01 12 27 11.0 12.7 161
HCM1305-5R6-R 5.60 3.58 11.5 22 12.0 13.8 142
HCM1305-6R8-R 6.80 4.35 11 21 13.0 15.0 129
HCM1305-7R8-R 7.80 4.99 10 18.5 16.8 19.4 117
HCM1305-8R2-R 8.20 5.25 9.5 18 17.5 20.1 117
HCM1305-100-R 10.0 6.40 9.0 16 19.0 21.9 90
HCM1305-150-R 15.0 9.60 7.7 13 29.0 33.4 74
HCM1305-220-R 22.0 14.1 6.2 10 45.0 51.8 63
HCM1305-330-R 33.0 21.1 5.2 8 74.5 85.5 48
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 V
rms
, 0.0 Adc,
+25 °C.